3-77TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

line packages (DIPs) and in a 44-pin plastic leaded chip
carrier (PLCC), surface-mount package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temperature Range
TC850CLW 44-Pin PLCC 0°C to +70°C
TC850CPL 40-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC850IJL 40-Pin CerDIP – 25°C to +85°C
TC850ILW 44-Pin PLCC – 25°C to +85°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
15-BIT, FAST-INTEGRATING CMOS ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL
CONVERTER
÷4